

SLP(C)No. 10369 OF 2003
ITEM No.5

Court No. 8

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA No 2 In Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.10369/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 30/01/2003 in FA 331/02
of The NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SONA SPICES PVT. LTD.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for restoration)

Date : 12/09/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The matter is adjourned for two weeks.

(Sarojbala)
PA to Addl.Registrar

(Madhu Saxena)
Court Master